


First Name [Required] Last Name [Required] Email Address [Required]

Kim Robert de Leon kimrobertdeleon@scouts.gov.ph
Rodolfo Pangilnan rodolfopangilinan@scouts.gov.ph

Marilou Palma malou.palma@scouts.gov.ph

Jose Patrick de Leon patrickdeleon@scouts.gov.ph

Maria Corazon Manic corazonmanic@scouts.gov.ph

Christian Patrick Dela Cruz cpdelacruz@scouts.gov.ph

Charlie Cameros charliecameros@scouts.gov.ph

Jonnifer Mandigma jonnifer.mandigma@scouts.gov.ph

Ma. Elainne Pare elainnepare@scouts.gov.ph

Alona Grace Bibas alonabibas@scouts.gov.ph

Bengie Palomillo bengiepalomillo@scouts.gov.ph

Fabiocito Amoncio fabiocito.amoncio@scouts.gov.ph

Ryan Niel Diapana ryannieldiapana@scouts.gov.ph

Lorwin Sayco lorwin.sayco@scouts.gov.ph

Dejay Cassy Lunasco dejaylunasco@scouts.gov.ph

Eddie De Mesa eddiedemesa@scouts.gov.ph

Crismel Dara Tengson cdtengson@scouts.gov.ph

Angelito Manansala abmanansala.pmdd@scouts.gov.ph

Myles Melodias myles.melodias@scouts.gov.ph

Maila Wagayen mcwagayen@scouts.gov.ph

Marlon Pingol marlonpingol@scouts.gov.ph

Noel Isurina noel.nss@scouts.gov.ph

Sofronio Hontanosas ron.hontanosas@scouts.gov.ph

emerito Arquero emer.arquero@scouts.gov.ph

Carmelo Francia boyet.francia@scouts.gov.ph

Janne Mari Asuncion janneasuncion@scouts.gov.ph

Julieta Buensuceso julietbuensuceso@scouts.gov.ph

Florecita Orozco flororozco@scouts.gov.ph

mailto:kimrobertdeleon@scouts.gov.ph
mailto:cdtengson@scouts.gov.ph
mailto:abmanasala.pmdd@scouts.gov.ph


Sophia Castillo sophiecastillo@scouts.gov.ph

Zeon Valdez zeon.valdez@scouts.gov.ph

Victor Reyes victor.reyes@scouts.gov.ph

Leonido III Aguinaldo leonidoaguiladoiii@scouts.gov.ph

Je Alanis jealanis@scouts.gov.ph

Servillano Bajora servillano.bajora@scouts.gov.ph

Frederick Bonifacio derekebonifacio@scouts.gov.ph

Evelyn Borja evelynaborja66@scouts.gov.ph

Franco Lagdaan francolagdaan@scouts.gov.ph

Patrick John Laxamana patrickjohnslaxamana@scouts.gov.ph

Michael Mendoza michaelmendoza@scouts.gov.ph

Delfin Jr. Nazareno delfinnazareno@scouts.gov.ph

Jerry Rubrico jerrybrubrico@scouts.gov.ph

Arvina Vinuya arvinavinuya@scouts.gov.ph

Maria Lea Olleres lea_fungo2009@scouts.gov.ph

Joseph Florante Alvaro josephflorante.alvaro@scouts.gov.ph

Sixto Abella bhong.abella@scouts.gov.ph

Marites Chumacera mariteselardochum@scouts.gov.ph

Teresita Bautista tessbautista@scouts.gov.ph

Grace Palomillo gracepalomillo@scouts.gov.ph

Windsor Morales windsor.morales@scouts.gov.ph
Kimberly Joy Santos kimberlysantos@scouts.gov.ph

Dianara Bañez dnrbanez@scouts.gov.ph

Ermin Delim ermindelim@scouts.gov.ph

Florencio Atinyao flor.atinyao@scouts.gov.ph

Maricel Pascual epascual.maricel13@scouts.gov.ph

Zaldy Salmon zaldyasalmon24@scouts.gov.ph

Rizza Donna Balag-ey rizza.balagey@scouts.gov.ph
Imelda Samson imeesamson@scouts.gov.ph

mailto:windsor.morales@scouts.gov.ph
mailto:rizza.balagey@scouts.gov.ph


Wilma Neverida wilma.neverida@scouts.gov.ph

Manuel Isidoro, III butz.isidoro@scouts.gov.ph

Jameboy Alisaca jam.montealto@scouts.gov.ph

David Arlantico davidtanarlantico@scouts.gov.ph

Samantha Kathrina Florendo samanthaflorendo@scouts.gov.ph

Lorena Landingin lorenaglandingin@scouts.gov.ph

Jay ar Adarlo jayar.adarlo@scouts.gov.ph

Yasser Sarona yaz@scouts.gov.ph

Patrixia Gliezel Torres patrixiatorres@scouts.gov.ph

Jomel Hernandez jinghernandez@scouts.gov.ph

Enrique Besenio king.besenio@scouts.gov.ph

Salvio Quicho salvio.quicho@scouts.gov.ph

Ernann Chua ernann.chua@scouts.gov.ph

Jon Oliver Balili jonoliverbalili@scouts.gov.ph

Vincent Sanchez vincentsanchez0502@scouts.gov.ph

Michael Indoma rsd.michaelindoma@scouts.gov.ph

Ryan De Asis sdeasis.ryan13@scouts.gov.ph

Ma. Cendy Titular cendy.tadifa.titular@scouts.gov.ph

Raymundo III Panes borgiepanes@scouts.gov.ph

Arnel Delute arneldelute05@scouts.gov.ph

Dioniffer Mangrobang dion.mangrobang@scouts.gov.ph

Ephraim Moring ephraim.moring@scouts.gov.ph

Gil Escudero tonix@scouts.gov.ph

Cecilia Peleglorio ceciliapeleglorio@scouts.gov.ph

Allan Gumiala allangumiala@scouts.gov.ph

Kristel Jamie Candido kristeljamiecandido@scouts.gov.ph

Office of the Secretary General BSP bsp.osg@scouts.gov.ph

Legal Services BSP bsp.legalservicesoffice@scouts.gov.ph
Internal Audit BSP iao@scouts.gov.ph

mailto:bsp.legalservicesoffice@scouts.gov.ph


Corporate Planning & Strategy Management BSP cpsmo@scouts.gov.ph

Property Management Development Division BSP pmdd@scouts.gov.ph

National Scout Shop BSP nss@scouts.gov.ph

Field Operations Division BSP fod@scouts.gov.ph

Finance Division BSP finance@scouts.gov.ph

Administration Division BSP admin@scouts.gov.ph

Human Resource Management & Development Section BSP hrmds@scouts.gov.ph

Gender and Development BSP gad@scouts.gov.ph

Information & Communication Technology Unit BSP ictu@scouts.gov.ph

Public Relations & Communication Unit BSP prco@scouts.gov.ph

Bids and Awards Committee BSP bac@scouts.gov.ph

BSoP National Office BSP bsp@scouts.gov.ph
Capitol Hills Scout Camp BSP chsc@scouts.gov.ph

Ilocos Regional Coordination Office BSP irco@scouts.gov.ph

Northeastern Luzon Regional Coordination Office BSP nelrco@scouts.gov.ph

Central Luzon Coordination Office BSP clrco@scouts.gov.ph

National Capital Regional Coordination Office BSP ncrco@scouts.gov.ph

Bicol Regional Coordination Office BSP brco@scouts.gov.ph

Southern Tagalog Regional Coodination Office BSP strco@scouts.gov.ph

Eastern Visayas Regional Coordination Office BSP evrco@scouts.gov.ph

Western Visayas Regional Coordination Office BSP wvrco@scouts.gov.ph

Eastern Mindanao Regional Coordination Office BSP emrco@scouts.gov.ph

Western Mindanao Regional Coordination Office BSP wmrco@scouts.gov.ph

mailto:bsp@scouts.gov.ph

